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Thank you for your email request for information to the Boundary Commission for England on 8 November 2019, which has been considered under the terms of the Freedom
of Information Act 2000.

In your email you asked a number of questions, which | have shown in italics. My response to each question is in blue type beneath each question.

| should, however, point out that the Boundary Commission for England is a small arms-length body sponsored by the Cabinet Office. As such, many of the activities and
names for which you have asked questions concern information that is not held by the Boundary Commission for England, as they are provided the Cabinet Office. | have
indicated where you will need to direct your request for information to the Cabinet Office.

Under the FOIA i'd like to request the following information please for each organisation that operates under this FOI email (if the answers are different for each organisation).

1.Name of SIRO (Senior Information Risk Owner) or similar post (Chief Information Governance Officer etc), or responsible person for SIRO duties
This is Tony Bellringer

2.Contact email of person named in request No. 1.

Information@boundarycommissionengland,gov.uk

3.Name of DPO (Data Protection Officer) or responsible person for DPO duties.

This is Steve Jones

4. Contact email of DPO.

DPO@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

5. Name of person with overall responsibility for Cyber security or equivalent (excluding persons in g1 and q3).

6. Contact email of person in Q5.

7. Name of person with overall responsibility for information security or equivalent (excluding persons in q1, q3 and 5).

8.Contact email of person in Q7.

9. Name of person with overall responsibility for information Governance or equivalent (excluding persons in q1, q3, g5 and q7).

10. Contact email of person in Q9

The Boundary Commission for England does not hold information on the roles and responsibilities listed in questions 5-10. These functions are provided by the Cabinet Office
and | suggest that you contact the Cabinet Office directly to seek answers to your questions: foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

11.Do you have appointed IAQO’s? If so, whom are they, if they have been defined?
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Yes. This is Tony Bellringer.

12. Are you or have you considered becoming ISO 27001 compliant or certified? If so whom is responsible for maintaining this? (as in, the person)

The Boundary Commission for England has no information on this. However, you may wish to ask this question of the Cabinet Office at foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

13. Contact email of person in Q: 11.

See answer to question 12 above.

14. Are you required to connect to the PSN Code of Connection (CoCo)? If so whom is responsible for complying with its requirements? (as in, the person)

The Boundary Commission for England has no information on this. However, you may wish to ask this question of the Cabinet Office at foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

15. Contact email of person in Q:1

See answer to question 14 above.

16. What is the annual budget for Cyber Security?

17. What was the annual spend on external assistance for cyber security last financial year? (Excluding products/systems, when | refer to external assistance | mean things
like consultancy/training)

The Boundary Commission for England has no information on these matters in questions 16 and 17. However, you may wish to ask this question of the Cabinet Office at foi-
team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

18. What is the annual budget for data protection activities?

Data protection in the Boundary Commission for England does not have a separate budget. Any data protection activities will come under a general administration budget.
19. What was the annual spend on external assistance for data protection activities last year? (Excluding products/systems, when | refer to external assistance | mean things
like consultancy/training)

There was no such expenditure in the Boundary Commission for England.

If you have any queries about the content of this reply please contact me directly, quoting the reference above in any communication.
If you are not content with our response, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.the Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Office of the Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House

Water lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Regards

Glenn Reed

Boundary Commission for England

Room 3.26 | 1 Horse Guards Road | Westminster | London | SW1A 2HQ
t: 020 7276 1102

e: information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk

w: https://boundarycommissionforengland.independent.gov.uk/
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